accessories thereof”. However based on the recommondations of the 

Audit Committe the Board has also approved the appointment of 

M/s Mani & Co. for submission of reports to the Company on the

cost records pertaining to these activities for a remuneration of 

`15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs) for the fi nancial year ending 

March 31, 2016.

In accordance with the provisions of Section 148 of the Act read 

along with Rule 14 of the Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 

2014 made thereunder, ratifi cation for the remuneration payable